

**NGR 868/2007**

**Order dt. 18-12-2024.**

Today is fixed for evidence and E/R of W/W/A.

All the accused persons are absent by filing a petition.

Both set of advocates are present.

Ld. APP files hazira on behalf of one witness namely, Timir Baran Giri. He is examined and cross examined in full as PW 4. No other witness is present.

Record shows that WWA was issued against PRW no. 1, PRW No. 5 and PRW no. 9.

PRW 5 is present today and he is examined.

PRW no. 1 surrendered on 27-03-2023 and was enlarged on bail. He was directed to remain present on the next date i.e. 09-10-2023, but he failed to appear on the date. In fact he has not appeared till date. In this scenario this court is forced to take coersive measures to ensure his attendance.

Issue WA against PRW no. 1 Dibakar Das and issue WWA against PRW no. 9.

Day adourned.

To 26-03-2025 for ER of WWA.

**D/C by me**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas**

**Sd/-**

**A C J M**

**Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**