

**NGR 868/2007**

**10-10-2025**

Today is fixed for ER of WWA.

All 03 accused persons are present. No ER of WWA is received.

Record shows that vide order dt. 18-12-2024 WA was issued against PRW no. 1 and WWA was issued against PRW no. 9.

BC – II has not complied the order. He is directed to issue WA / WWA at once in accordance with order dt. 18-12-2024.

Day adjourned.

To 02-01-2026 for ER of WA / WWA.

**D/C by me.**

**ACJM, Kakdwip**

**ACJM, Kakdwip**